2nd Day, Sunday, 21st May, 2023

The War Hammer Million
A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old horses(foaled in 2020).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 52 Kg.
Fillies - 50.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg. extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg. extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg. extra.

(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.10,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR either of two or
more such races. or a race of value of Rs 15,00,000 or over : 1.5 Kg OR either of two or more
such races. or a race of value of Rs 30,00,000 or over : 2 Kg extra.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg it shall be raised to 57
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 17th May, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 16th May, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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4th Day, Sunday, 28th May, 2023

The Jayachamaraja Wadiyar Cup(Grade lll)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented by Mr Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.12,00,000.
4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Ksg.
5 years old and over - 53 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,000 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 24th May, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 23rd May, 2023 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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6th Day, Sunday, 4th June, 2023

The D. T. Racing & Breeding LLP Juvenile Million(Grade lIll)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented jointly by Mr D.R. Thacker &
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs.12,00,000 jointly contributed by Mr D. R. Thacker
& Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Total Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following
manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old horses(foaled in 2020).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 52 Kg.
Fillies - 50.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg. extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg. extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg. extra.

(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.10,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR either of two or
more such races. or a race of value of Rs 15,00,000 or over : 1.5 Kg OR either of two or more
such races. or a race of value of Rs 30,00,000 or over : 2 Kg extra.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg it shall be raised to 57
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May,
2023 and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 31st May,
2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 30th May, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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8th Day, Sunday, 11th June, 2023

The Krishnaraja Wadiyar Cup
A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.12,00,000.
4 years old and over.
Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Ksg.

5 years old and over - 52.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1600 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,000 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 7th June, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 6th June, 2023 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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11th Day, Saturday, 24th June, 2023

The Chief Justice's Cup(Grade lll)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.12,00,000.
4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Ksg.
5 years old and over - 53 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1800 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,000 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 21st June, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 20th June, 2023 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O



6
13th Day, Saturday, 1st July, 2023

The Juvenile Sprinters' Million(Grade lIll)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old horses (foaled in 2020).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 52 Kg.
Fillies - 50.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg. extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg. extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg. extra.

(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.10,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR either of two or
more such races. or a race of value of Rs 15,00,000 or over : 1.5 Kg OR either of two or more
such races. or a race of value of Rs 30,00,000 or over : 2 Kg extra.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg it shall be raised to 57
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May,
2023 and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 28th June,
2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th June, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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14th Day, Sunday, 2nd July, 2023

The Chief Minister's Cup(Grade lll)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.12,00,000.
4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Kg.
5 years old and over - 52 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,000 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 28th June, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 27th June, 2023 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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16th Day, Sunday, 9th July, 2023

The Maharaja's Gold Cup (Grade Il)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 18,000 each with Rs. 15,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.50,00,000.
4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Ksg.
5 years old and over - 52.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)2200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 13,500 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 4,500 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 5th July, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 4th July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,80,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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17th Day, Saturday, 15th July, 2023

The R. R. Byramji Memorial Cup
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented jointly by Mr.Darius R Byramiji, Mrs. Parvati
Byramji and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs.12,00,000/- contributed jointly by Mr.Darius R
Byramiji, Mrs. Parvati Byramji and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Total Prize Money will thereafter
be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old horses (foaled in 2020).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 52 Kg.
Fillies - 50.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg. extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg. extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg. extra.

(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.10,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR either of two or
more such races. or a race of value of Rs 15,00,000 or over : 1.5 Kg OR either of two or more
such races. or a race of value of Rs 30,00,000 or over : 2 Kg extra.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg it shall be raised to 57
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th July, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 11th July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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18th Day, Sunday, 16th July, 2023

The B. T. C. Anniversary Cup(Grade Il)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Kg.
5 years old and over - 52 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th July, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 11th July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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18th Day, Sunday, 16th July, 2023

The Hooves of Steel Sumangala TMT Million

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) jointly presented by M/s. Sumangala Steel Ltd and Bangalore

Turf Club Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 jointly contributed by M/s. Sumangala
Steel Ltd and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Total Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the

following manner:-

Winner-The Trophy &

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.

Owner Trainer
49.5% 6%
16.5% 2%
8.25% 1%

4.125% 0.5%
2.475% 0.3%
1.65% 0.2%

Maiden 3-year-old Horses.

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kg.
Fillies - 545 Kg.

Distance - (About)1600 Metres.

Jockey

4.5%
1.5%
0.75%
0.375%
0.225%
0.15%

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th July, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 11th July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twenty to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the

Stewards.

P.T.O
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21st Day, Saturday, 29th July, 2023

The Bangalore City Sprint Championship Gold Cup(Grade Ill)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 75,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.12,00,000.
3 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old and over - 60 Kg.
3 years old only - 52 Kg.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg
N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,000 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 26th July, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 25th July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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22nd Day, Sunday, 30th July, 2023

The Karnataka Mile Championship Cup(Grade Il)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 1,00,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.

4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Kg.
5 years old and over - 52 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1600 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 26th July, 2023

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 25th July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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23rd Day, Thursday, 3rd August, 2023

The Bangalore Summer Million(Grade Ill)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 14,400 each with Rs. 12,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old horses (foaled in 2020).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 52 Kg.
Fillies - 50.5 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg. extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg. extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg. extra.

(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.10,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR either of two or
more such races. or a race of value of Rs 15,00,000 or over : 1.5 Kg OR either of two or more
such races. or a race of value of Rs 30,00,000 or over : 2 Kg extra.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg it shall be raised to 57
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1600 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 10,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,600 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 1st August, 2023

Final Entry : At 3:00 p.m. on Monday, 31st July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,44,000

Twenty to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O
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24th Day, Friday, 4th August, 2023

The Governor's Cup(Grade lll)
A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will
thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 49.5% 6% 4.5%
Second 16.5% 2% 1.5%
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75%
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375%
Fifth 2.475% 0.3% 0.225%
Sixth 1.65% 0.2% 0.15%

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of Rs.12,00,000.
4 years old and over.

Weights: 4 years old only - 51.5 Ksg.
5 years old and over - 53 Kg.

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kg.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kg.

(i) Winner after 30th April, 2023 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kg. OR either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to
carry 2 kg extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg it shall be raised to 60
Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)2400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th May, 2023
and the final Rs. 3,000 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 1st August, 2023

Final Entry : At 3:00 p.m. on Monday, 31st July, 2023 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the
Stewards.

P.T.O



